
91 CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 I V #: £01 0 ~ 7 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 V EWL • #: 0 l- 5: 2. 60 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

1-171#: @ NO 

E X I T V I S A #: { D 7 ,f 2. &1 Ti:& 

The purpose o-r this -rorm is to identi:fy persons who are or were -rormer~ 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility -ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

l.. APPLICANT IN VIF:l'ff.AM H 0 
~--~La~s~t-----------------------

THue -(U 
Middl.e First 

Current Address: 18 / 45"" I ILIrlJ Q.U.,t.V4-JJ1cL/ . f :tH. G g 7 P IJi- ertil4iA..JH( II!.! . 
') 

4 fL / U ,I I q I 3 Place o-r Birth:_-----:;&;:;,.,.,.;::..U.:..l..IHJ.:..::...::1Cr----"N~hJ..!_M.L....._ ___ _ Date o-r Birth: 

2. ~ SPErrr·II1 RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From'--_!t-f/_I--II_6--'8:o.....-_To __ 3-1-)_~_1-...I_tu'-..::-, __ 
Years: If Months: Days: 

--~--~---- ----------~ --------

3. SPONSOR'S BAME: ________ ..!.../f_li~C---.;...H.;...:U:...;.fV~4---=-/";...:.u-=-------------
Name 

Address and Tel.ephone Number 

4. If.AMm OF RELATIVES/ACQUAIIlT.ABCm IN THE p".S. 

Name, Address & Tel.t:Phone Number Relationship 

ItA ~;. U 0 71fi c Ir1J-fi 
I 

I 

If you are eligibl.e to fil.e for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not fil.ed an Af-ridavi t of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligibl.e to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



. . : . . • Page 2 '. t . 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 

---(~L-i-s-t-e-d-on paRe 
~ ~ . ~ 

1) ~. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 'ro 
PA . 

• 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

RE: Ho Thuc Tu 
IVII 509027 

Dea r Madame: 

Minh N. HOI M.D. 

February 14,1990 

I am writing to ask for your help in reunifying with my father 
who was one of the political prisoners of the Socialist Republic 
of Vietnam. 

In 1968, when I was just seven years old, the North Vietnamese 
infiltrated the city of Hue during the Tet Offensive. My father, 
then an active member of an anticommunist party of the South 
Vietnamese government (Viet Nam Quoc Dan Dang), was taken 
prisoner and sent to one of the labor camps in North Vietnam 
until 1980. And I have not seen him since then. 

In 1985, my father was again put in jail for "attempt to 
overthrow the (Socialist Republic of Vietnam) government". 

My father now is almost 80 years old, and living alone in Ho 
Chi Minh City without any support. He also suffers from several 
medical complications secondary to the two jail terms. 

About myself, in 1977, at sixteen, I graduated from highschool 
as valedictorian and applied to medical school at the University 
of Ho Chi Minh City. My application was rejected because my 
father was still in the re-education camp as a political 
prisoner. A year later, I was drafted and sent as part of the 
invasion forces to Cambodia. Disagreeing with the communist 
ideology, I deserted and fled Vietnam by boat. After several days 
adrift in the South China sea, I was rescued by a freighter, and 
sent to the refugee camp for Vietnamese boat-people in Malaysia. 

In late 1979 I came to the United States, and attended Miami­
Dade Community College. I worked to support myself and learned 
English as a second language. By the end of the first year I 
earned a total of 70 credits, and transferred to the University 
of Miami on a scholarship. The following year I fulfilled the 
requirements for the B.S. degree in Chemistry, and entered 
medical school prior to graduation. Having obtained the degree of 
Doctor of Medicine in 1986, I was accepted to the residency 
program in obstetrics and Gynecology at the Parkland Memorial 
Hospital, Southwestern Medical Center in Dallas, Texas. 

As you know, I have not seen my father for almost 22 years. I 
have worked hard in hope to please him. Since he is too old and 

1 



with multiple medical complications, I am afraid that it will be 
too late for him to see and to share the achievement of his 
youngest son. Sometimes, I feel bitterfu1 for being a doctor but 
unable to take care of my own poorly ill father. 

My father was granted a passport in 1984 but unable to leave 
due to his second "re-education" term. His passport is recently 
renewed in 1989. And my eldest brother has filed all required 
documents to the Immigration and Naturalization Service. 

Therefore, We, as the family, my mother, my brothers, my wife, 
and our children deeply request your help 111 re-unifying with my 
father. 

Respecfully ~rs, 

7/£t rL~ :: ;. D.;Y 

2 



Mrs. Ho Thuc Tu 

February 14,1990 

Dear Madame: 

I am writing to ask for your help in reunifying with my husband 
who was one of the political prisoners of the Socialist Republic 
of Vietnam. 

As described in my youngest son's letter, I have not seen my 
husband for 22 years since his capture by the North Vietnamese in 
1968 during the Tet offensive in Hue. 

My husband now too old and living by himself in Vietnam. My 
only hope is to see him during the last days of our lives. 

Please help me to see him again. God bless you and your family, 

1 

Respecfully yours, 

()"'1... + 1<:"'1 'l....-'- (fvruJ - II ~ 

Mrs. Ho Thuc Tu 
(Cang Thi Vol 



'CMniteb ~tateSS ~enatc 

MEMORANDUM 

I am sending the enclosed to you 

for your information. 

I hope you will find it of interest. 

With best wishes, 

Enclosure 



/' 

-. 

l.T!'>ICLASS I7IED HCR498 

?AG~ 01 BANGKO 44182 250436Z 
) ACTION HCRE-00 

INFO LOG-00 ADS-00 H-01 RP-10 /011 W 
------------------024510 250439Z /38 

r: 2504302 Jut 85 
FM AMEMBASSY BANGKOK 
TO SEC STATE WASHDC 6378 

UNCLAS BANGKOK 44:182 

H P~.SS 

E.O. ; 12356: N/A 
TAGS: SREF, CVIS, VM 
SU]JECT: REFUGEES/ODP: CASE STATUS REPORT 
(HO THUC TU, IV-509027) 

REF: SENATOR KENNEDY'S LETTER OF JUNE 28, 1995, 
(LOG-8994) 

TO: RONORA]LE ·EDWARD M. KENNEDY 
2400A JOHN F. [ENNEDY FEDERAL BLDG. 

; GOVERNMENT CENTER 
; BOSTON, MA 02203 
~ ATTN: STACY 

DEAR SENATOR KENNEDY: 

1. I AM RESPONDING TO YOUR INQUIRIES OF JUNE 28, 1985 
ON BEHALF OF DR. BO CHUNG TU CONCERNING HIS ·FATHER ·IN­
VIETNAM. (OUR FILE NUM]ER "IV-509027). 

2. IF DR. HO CHUNG TU'S FATHER HAS BEEN ISSUED AN 
EXIT PERMIT, A COpy OF IT IS REQUESTED TO BE FORWARDED 
TO OUR ODP OFfICE IN BANGKOk. 

8 3. WE SUGGEST THAT YOUR CONSTITUENT WRITE BIS FATHER 
UNCLASSIFIED 



t . . • 

--------.---------.-.-.-.-.-
UNCLASSIFIED 

I PAGE 02 BANGKO 44162 250436Z 

AND TELL HIM TO GO TO THE OFFICE OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
. (SO NGOAI VU), NO.5 ALEXANDRE DE RHODES STREET, Q. 1, 

HO CHI MINH CITY AND REQUEST TO BE SCHEDULED-FOR' A 
PRE-DEPARTURE INTERVIEW :BY A REPRESENTATIVE ,OF THE 

~ UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES (UNHCR). 

/
// 4~ WHEN THE VIETNAMESE AUTHORITIES SCHEDULE AN , 

I~TERVIEW FOR YOUR CONSTITUENT'S FATHER THEY WILL 
SE~D AN APPOINTMENT CARD INFORMING HIM OF THE TIME 

~ AND PLACE OF THE UNIICR-INTERVIEW. INTERVIEWS DO NOT 
SEEM TO EE SCHEDULED IN ANY SPECIFIC ORDER BY THE 

i VIETNAMESE AUTHORITIES AND NEITHER OU~ ODP OFFICE NOR 
THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH 
COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES ARE ABLE'TO INFLUENCE THE" 
VIETNAMESE AUTHORITIES IN THIS SCHEDULING ~ROC_ESS • 

. : .. ~ .. 
5. ONCE PERSONS ELIGIBLE FOR THE ORDERLY ~DEPARTURE 
PROGRAM ARE PERMITTED TO COME TO BANGKOK:,VE ,CAN ISSUE.· 
THE NECESSARY AMERICAN TRAVEL DOCUMENTS'WITHOUT DELAY. 
UNTIL THEN, HOWEVER, IT IS THE VIETNAMESE OFFICIALS 
WHO CONTROL EACH STEP LEADING TO DEPARTURE.' 

,6. WE REQUIRE AN EXTRACT OF THE ORIGINAL VIETNAMESE 
~ BIRTH REGISTRY OF YOUR CONSTITUENT'S FATHER. A COpy 

77: ENCLOSED ALONG WITH HIS LETTER DATED HARCH 26. 1985, 
/ { FOR HIS FATHER'S BIRTH CERTIFICATE IS AN Et~GLISH 

TRANSLATION. WE NEED TO SEE A,COPY OF THE ORIGINAL 
IN VIETNAMESE. 

,\ \ 

SINCERELY,,' _ .. 
WI L1IAM A. ]RO~1N 

: AMBASS ADOR 

.. -.. ~ . ~ .... ~ ~ .. .... . .... ,:,..~. ",. .... ... 
• • ~:.. -...# . 'l..-

~ AMERICAN EMBASSY 
~:'BANGKOK, THP.ILAND 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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] BROWN 
-.. --- -_. -- .. -.~--- -, ----.. -~ ---

UNCLASSIFIED 

BANGKO 44182 250436Z 

--.~-. - - ---~---- --- ---_ ..... -.. ---- ---- --- - ------
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PERMANENT MISSION 

OF THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

TO THE UNITED NATIONS 

PHM OOAN THVCNG TRUC 
.... '" , .-.,.. 

CQNG HOA XA HQt CHU NGHIA VIET NAM 

T Aj LiEN HOP Quae 
20 Waterside Plaza. f'.:ew York. N.Y. 10010 

(212) 685-8001 

New York, ngay 9/5/1985 

K~ cfo : &,g Hif CIilN> W', d"f * i'-93f~ m.-~;;/v' 
~ I ") 

'I'hua ong, tal xin tr~ trong bao tin de Ong dUCc b~t, tbi daN ~ 
dude tiu} ~ oog de-ngay 27/4/1985 qUi EO h-U6ng N~i giao Nguy~ Co ' 

• .,....- /""-- .,II'to. """ ~ "'" , ? • , ," eJ ,.,'" ...--' / A I' ..> 
Thach ve viec than' nhan cua ong 0 trong nuoc da co giay phep xuat canh . . 

7' :7 1 ~ • 

nhung chua duoc ra di. 

/ ~ ~ -' ~ 
14 "" ,) A r- '-> A V , .I> 

Toi co the tra loi ngay de ong duoc biet rang Nhung nguoi xin 
A'> ::J A ,;.;, / .;) '" /'0.' 

xuat canh ra khoi Viet Nam, sau khi da duOc ehinh phu Viet Nam chap 
/'- - ...... " .....: ;.../ J - /' . .... ......- /' /' ..> .... 

thuan va cap giay xuat canb. thi traeh nhiE;:!Tl ve phia chinh phu Viet Nam 
" , /' - ',1',. . 

& l1.OO.n thalih. Vi~c bO tri th6i gian ra di va sap xep chuyen bay ehe he 
_ .,... _ ~ ,....,... .. '0 _ / .......... ~ ....<.... '-....../ _ ,..!'I -' .,_ 

la thuoc tham quyen va trach nhian cua dai dien van phong cae uy cua Lien 
'" - _ ./.' r '_ I' , 

hop qu& ve ngu'oi 'l)' N~, dat ~i thai1h pOO- Ho Chi Minh. 

Vi ~y, ~i di' nghi ~g vui long eM ctOi 
l' /,-' , ,A.. " ,..-' I, 

cao uy Lien ~p quoc ve Nguei Ty Nc:m (UNHCR) 

/ 
~ ~ '-./ -

s~ giai quyet cua Van phong 

I' A. J 

Xin ehuc eng dub<:: manh khoe. 

/17~~ 
- ~. 

cJ ___ 

vu t>iNH TAN 
r /' 

Bi thu thu" 3 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• 

r r 

NAME OF BENEFIC!ARY 

!(tJ 
! I 

--II/we 
FILENO. -

DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

~ate: 6lJ: /./ //?/ 
Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustmeflt to lawful permanent resident status. 
8igibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer: eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" mar1<s 

c~ming this petition: 

OUR PETlllON TO UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
1 STATESCONSlAATEA AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. I IS I OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concl!(ning isa issuanc~ should ~ addressed to th~ COI'ISUI. This S~rviu will b~ unable to answ~r any inquiry conc~rning visa 
lSSuanc~. . 

2. 0 IF ybU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITlON WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
___ ~ ______ ....".. ______ ~ . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME ClASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. II/quiry concerning visa issuanu should b~ addr~sst'd to th~ Consul. This Servic~ will ~ unable to 
ans ... ~, any mquu)' conc~mmg vISa issuance. 

4 0 THE PEllTION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT I 
• (FORM 1-485). I 

-- 6. 0 ~~~~I~~ ~~~~1'fJ.i~~~~~~~I~~'6"TI~~~~L~N~~~J~~EiH~~~F~~~ ~~~E1~!.~~~~~~~U;~~~NBe:C~Ei~~~~1 
MANENT RESIDENT. ! 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENTi 
o~ART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE REllJRNED HEREWITH. . 

/ .....-.EMARKS 

]) «-fh~ ;;z: 

t-Oo .. _I~nJ 
tM",. "~l·lh.\ 

0( "f (11.(01- -x: /71 ~ aL Cft '1C!{),P-

~ ·.:ct/~S-°ttJt:7I'~' 
~UlY , 

~~T. DIRECTOR 



c. S. Departmenl of Justice 
I 1 /} [/ 

., Immigration and :"-'atcraiization Service Affidavit of Support 
! : 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

I Dr. Ho Chung Tu, M.D. . --~~~~~~~~~~~~------------ residing at __________ ~_----------~ 

(Su.~) !ZIP Cod~ If 10 u.s.) (C"un.~) 

B£l:"G DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SA Y: 

I. Iw~ bornon~~J~a~n~uga.r4y~14.~1L9~4~6~_--AaIL ____________________ ~V~'w'e~t~n~aawm _____ __ 
fOa.<) (City) (Couotrv) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answt:r the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization. give certificate or naturalization number 041384261 

b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certificate number ________ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give ;A ;number ____________ _ 

2. That I am 43 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _M_a"'-y_1_9_7_4 _________ _ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

~ame 

Mr. Ho Thu::C Tu 
Citilen oC-(Countryl 

Vietnam 

Marital Status 

Married 

Relationship to Deponent 

Father 
Presently resides at-(Street and Number) (City) (Country) 

121/150 Nguyen Huu Canh, Phuong Tandinh, Quan 1 Hochiminh city Vietnam 
Name o(~pouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Spouse Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

. 
4. That thiS affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named m Item 3 

will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
orto guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency_ 

7. That I am e mp loyed as, or engaged in the busi ness of --Rl:I,oIOJQ......a.,C,.l;h~Y'*R.~Sh:r~Y.l-.t--.:!M~. D~, ..... P,:-,,-' .DoA ..... ___ with ---::-=-_-;:-~~:----
(Type of Business) (Name of concern) 

at __________________________________ ___ 

(Street and Number) (City) (Stlte) (Zip Code) 

I derive an annual income of (if st!/f-employt!a. I hQvt! ollQcht!a Q copy of my lost incomt! tax 
return or report of commt!rcial rating conct!rn which I ct!rtify to bt! true Qna correct to tht! bt!st 
of my knowlt!age ana belief. Su instruction for nature of e\'iat!nce of net worth to bt! 546,530.00 
submillt!d.) S ___________ _ 

150,000.00 

~ 
.. 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property, the reasona.ble value of which is 

F~~~V. 12-1-84) Y . 

$ ________________ __ 

S __ ~1~S~04.~OO~O~.O~O~----~ 

OVER 



1 have stocks and bonds wIth the lollo'>'mg r:I-"; "et \~;ue, as IndtCaleu uli <1,'- '""''''-''<;<1 I." 
which 1 certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S 
I have life insurance in the sum of S 

600.000.00 
500,000.00 

". With a cash surrender value of S 
I own real estate valued at S 500.000.00 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to S 

Which is located at--
(SHeet and Number (City) (Slate) (Zip Cod,,) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (PIau an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the \Xrson ~amed is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person I Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

Vothi Gang ! X 71 Hother 
TrPln HnAn9 T.:1n X 36 \oliff> 

Ho Hoang Viet 
I 

X 15 Son 
Hn V;pt- TIling X 11 Snn 
Ho Dung Anh I X 5 SON 
Ho Anb IuaD X '} Snn 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Name Date submitted 

• 
NONE 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name RelationShip 

Ho Thue Tu Father 

Date submitted 

(Approved) dated 
12-05-84 

II.{Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (Jfyou 
chuk "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend tofurnish room and 
board. state/or hOIi.·long and. if money. stare the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or monrh(v. or for how long.) 

OA Til OR AFFJRA-IA TION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III of the Instructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp A ct, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavir;Jigned by me and t statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this -{)~ '" day of 't'\ ~"" c::, \'::. ~. Ss- ICt\~ 
ST AT~ t>1' F t:6i -.. .-

NOTARY PUB\.IC. 'RES' AUG. \7, 199, • 
... ,.. . 't- t'> " COMMISSION EXP. uc ..... O£RWRlT£R. 

at __ ---lX"-.:o....::.,-".'f'.-i..::...:~_\.....:::,..;::,... .... >,,...,.;:._\.....:::.....::~~ ... ='-')...;::;....:b .... I..!.f\~ _____ ,--_ .My commission expires on !! ..... v '"liN ,.OT""R., ...... 

Signature of Officer Administering Oath 'Y~-:",-.A.h\ ~ / Title t:,~z;"sh~ ~0()L:~ 
If affidavit prepared bJ' other than deponent, please complete thefollowing: I declare that this document was prepared by me tit the 
request of the deponent and is ba~d on all information of w:hich / have knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (Dalt!j 
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Department of The Interior 
Division of Immigration 
No. 2053 /A18 

Receiver : Ho Thuc Tu 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

NOTICE 

Address : 212/158/246C Nguyen Huu Canh t Q1 
Department of The Interior has reviewed and approved your departure 
for The U.S.A. 
Your EXIT PERMIT. ~o.107368 now located at the Dvision of Immigration 
(161 Nguyen Du t First County) of the Police Department of Ho Chi Minh 
City ,list No •. 253 t on 10/27/1984 • 

Please corne to !61 Nguyen Du to receive your EXIT PERMIT. 

Ho Chi Minh City , 10/26/1984 
Sign for the Chief of Division 

(Seal and signature) 

I hereby swear to the best of my knowledge that the above is the true 
translation from the original document in vietnamese • 

Ho Chung Tu , MD 



cM2ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES Of AMERICA 
8ANGKOK, THAILANO 

A'P;,U L 

TO wHOM IT KAY CONCERN: 

2, 1985 

HO THUC TU BORN 2S OECE~8ER 1913 (IV 509027) 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 18/45 TRAN QUANG DIEU, P.24, Q.3, 
T.P. HO CHI MINH, VIET NAM 

VEWLII:025260 

SU QUA~ HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TE~ TR~N DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QU~~Y DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIlN HO Duoe KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI OlEN CAD UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY N~N 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU (AU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP tHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH tUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW EY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). wE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN DA Duoe UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES EY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 

. . . 

S I N~ ERE l Y -, " 
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE CFFICE 
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Village :Khai Dong 
Region : An Luu 
County : Hoa Vang 
Province : Quang Nam AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Fullname of the husband : Ho Thuc Tu 
Place of birth : Khai Dong , An Luu, Hoa Vang , Quang Nam 
Date of birth : The 25th of December 1913 
Permanent address: Road 140 Quang Nam, (Hoa Vang) 
Occupation : Professor 
Fullname of his father: Ho Tu 
Fullname of his mother: Huynh Thi Thoi 
Fullname of the wife : Vo thi Cang 
Legitimate wife or not : Legitimate wife 

.. .. 
Place of birth: Binh Tan , Trung Binh , Phu My , Binh Dinh 
Date of birth: The 4th of February 1917 
Fullname of her father : Vo Duong (Deceased) 
Fullname of her mother : Dinh Thi Lac 
Date of marriage : The 3rd of July 1940 
Place of marriage : Khai Dong t An Luu , Hoa VAng , Quang Nam 
Fullname of declarer: Ho Loc 
His occupation : Farmer 
His permanent address : Khai Dong t An Luu , Hoa Vang , Quang Nam 
Fullname of the first witness : Ho Loc 
His occupation : Farmer 
His permanent address : Khai Dong t An Luu , Hoa Vang , Quang Nam 
Fullname of the second witness : Ho Dich 
His occupation : Farmer 
His permanent address : Khai Dong , An Luu , Hoa Vang , Quang Nam 
Fullname of the third witness : Ho Nhuong 
His occupation : Farmer 
His permanent address : Khai Dong t An Luu t Hoa Vang , Quang Nam 

The Declarer 
Ho Loc (signed) 

The Husband 
Ho Thuc Tu (signed) 

Made at Khai Dong , 15/11/1954 

Head of Village 
Nguyen Cu (signed and sealed) 

The Wife The Witnesses 
Vo Thi Cang (signed) Ho Loc , Dich t Nhuong 

Certification of the Signature of the Head of Village of Khai Dong 
Date 16/11/1954 
Signed for the Manager of the County ( signed and sealed) 

I hereby swear to the best of my knowledge that the above is the true 
translation from the original document in vietnamese • 

"0 Chung Tu. M.D.· 
Pediatrics Depart. 

Mount Sinai Me(!ical Center 
Miami Be.ils:h. fL 33140 



PHAi OOAN THUbNG TRUC 

CQNG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHiA ViET NAM 

T Ai. LiEN HQP Quae 

PERMANENT MISSION 

OFTHE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

TO THE UNITED NATIONS 

20 Waterside Plaza, New York, N.Y. lOOlO 

(212) 685-8001 

New York, ngay 9/5/1985 

K~ gU~ &,g OO-CHUNG 'lU', d~ *d'-9ZJ''''' -'J1Z:6i,/z/ 
" , ') 

Thua ~ng, tol xin tr~ trong bao tin de oog dUac biet, tbi daN ~ 
dude thu c:a oog de-ngay 27/4/1985 gJ{ 130 hU6ng N9~i giao Nguy~ Co . 

,... .",.... A. ".... """" ~ ? . ;," ,e.J / .. ,-...../ / A ' .., 

~ch ve viec than" nhan cua ong 0 trong nuoC da co giay phep xuat canh 
~ ~ ,;if • 

nhung chua duoc ra di. 

/ ., ;:, _, t;.I 

'" '"' > /\ ."... ,-' ,A v , -',> • 
Toi co the tra loi ngay de ong duoc biet rang Nhung ngu01 xin 

,,~ ~,.. ~ / ~ "" . 
xuat canh ra khoi Viet Nam, sau khi da duOc chinh phu Viet Nam c~p 

I'" - ...... ' .....: ;.../ --' /' '" ..... - / /. -' .... 

thuan va cap giay xuat canh thi trach nhiE;!JTI ve phia chinh phu Viet Nam . , ,/ - '" / ,. . 
& ooan th.ai1h. Viec bO tri thch gian ra di va sap xep chuyen bay cho ho 

- "... _ ~ ;'_'0 _ I" ............!:J A -oJ - ...::; -" ',....._ 
la thuoc t.nam quyen va trach nhian cua dai dien van phong Cao uy cua Lien 

." - - . ./" ,.._ I' . 

hop quoc Ve ngu'oi 'IY Nan, dat tai t.hcillh pro Ho Chi Minh. 
... . .. ... 

Vi v;.y, tSi d~ nghi c;ng vui loog cho d<:l'i 
)t /,-' , ....<-' ",,-' I, 

cao uy Lien h?p quoc ve Nguoi ~ Nc:n (UNHrn) 

.:J! /'!) '" -s? giai quyet cua Van phong 

/"""7 --' . 

Xin chuc ong duoc manh khoe. 

"" --w tXiNH TAN 
/ / 

Bi thu thu 3 
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